SERVICE MANUAL
iPod Dock
CONTENTS Page
SPECIFICATION .................................................................................................................. 2
FRONT PANEL & REAR PANEL.......................................................................................... 5
DISASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ........................................................................................ 6
BLOCK DIAGRAM................................................................................................................ 7
PCB LAYOUT....................................................................................................................... 8

12
11
10
9
MAIN BOARD
IC4: MAX3227ECDBT
- 14 - - 15 -
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Reference No. Part No. Description
MAIN ASSY
PC BOARD
PCB-RDOCK34+MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN
PCB
1725-875A+0000 PCB MAIN
CAPACITOR
C1, C5 157F-106M+5-IUK CE 50V 10uF 20% RL 5x11
C2, C4 150F-104K+J-BD CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805
C3, C6 157C-107M+K-IUTY CE 10V 100U 20% RLT
C7, C8, C9 157F-226M+5-IU CE 50V 22UF 20% RL 5X11
C10 157F-106M+5-IU CE 50V 10uF 20% RL 5x11
C11 150F-104K+J-BD CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805
C12 157E-108M+5-S9E CE 25V 1000UF 20% RL 10X
C13, C14 157D-107M+5-IU CE 16V 100uF 20% RL 5x11
C15, C16, C17, C18, C19, C20, C21, C22,
C32
150F-104K+J-BD CC 50V 0.1uF 10% 0805
DIODE
D1, D2, D3 4840-9210+3 DIODE BAS16W SOT323 SMD
DZ1 4835-1003+3 DZ 1/4W 10V SOT-23
CONNECTOR
CON3 2101-3143+0 CONNECTOR 20P P0.5
SKT4 2101-3144+1 CONNECTOR 30P P0.5ANGLED
COIL
L8 1801-100K+M-2 COIL 10UH 10% BL7.0 AT
RELAY
RLY1 4500-0711+0 RELAY 12V 0.3A DPDT
TRANSISTOR
TR1, TR2, TR3, TR4 4860-3400+3 TR MMUN2211LT1G NPN
- 16 - - 17 -
Reference No. Part No. Description
RESISTOR
R1, R8 4720-100J+J RMG 1/10W 10R 5% 0805
R2, R3, R5, R7, R9 4720-103A+J RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805
R4 4720-750J+J RMG 1/10W 75R 5% 0805
R6 4720-473J+J RMG 1/10W 47K 5% 0805
R10, R12, R14 4720-103A+J RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805
R11 4720-750J+J RMG 1/10W 75R 5% 0805
R13 4720-473J+J RMG 1/10W 47K 5% 0805
R15 4720-0R0J+J RMG 1/10W 0R 5% 0805
R16 4720-101J+J RMG 1/10W 100R 5% 0805
R17 4721-123J+J RMG 1/8W 12K 5% 0805
R18 4720-121A+J RMG 1/10W 120R 1% 0805
R19 4720-301J+J RMG 1/10W 300R 5% 0805
R20 4720-302A+J RMG 1/10W 3K 1% 0805
R21 4720-201A+J RMG 1/10W 200R 1% 0805
R23, R24 4720-0R0J+J RMG 1/10W 0R 5% 0805
R26, R27, R28 4720-103A+J RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805
R29 4720-472J+J RMG 1/10W 4.7K 5% 0805
R30, R32, R33, R34, R35, R36, R37, R38 4720-103A+J RMG 1/10W 10K 1% 0805
R31 4720-472A+J RMG 1/10W 4.7K 1% 0805
R39 4720-393A+J RMG 1/10W 39K 1% 0805
R40 4720-514A+J RMG 1/10W 510K 1% 0805
R41, R42 4720-392J+J RMG 1/10W 3.9K 5% 0805
R43 4720-472J+J RMG 1/10W 4.7K 5% 0805
IC
IC1 3132-2541+0 IC NJM2114M-#ZZZB
IC2 3132-5321+0 IC VOLTAGE CONVERTER